JCC FINANCING STATEMENT					
NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] Selene Armstrong 205-226-1402 SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) Alabama Power Company 600 North 18th Street Birmingham, AL 35203	20130802000313790 1/4 \$45.95 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 08/02/2013 09:53:44 AM FILED/CERT				
DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a		SPACE IS FOR	FILING OFFICE USE	ONLY	
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		<u>.</u>		<u> </u>	
16 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME Poling	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX	
MAILING ADDRESS 279 Highland Park Dr. TAX ID # SSN OR EIN ADD'L-NFO RE 1e TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION	Birmingham 1f JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	AL	POSTAL CODE 35242 NIZATIONAL ID #, if any	COUNTRY	
DEBTOR ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one	debtor name (2a or 2b) , do not abbreviate or combin	ine names	X _N		
2a ORGANIZATION'S NAME	debitor flatifie (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate of Combi				
26 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE N	AME	SUFFIX	
MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	1 - 1	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
279 Hand Park Dr. TAXID# SSN OR EIN ADDUNFORE 2e TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	2f JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	2g ORGA	35247 NIZATIONAL ID #, if any	US	
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR				XN	
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNO 3a ORGANIZATION'S NAME	R S/P) - Insert only <u>one</u> secured party name (3a or 3	50)			
Alabama Power Company 36 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE N	IAME	SUFFIX	
MAILING ADDRESS 00 North 18th Street	Birmingham	STATE	POSTAL CODE 35203	COUNTRY	
This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:					
The following heat pump was installed at the resider statement:	nce located on the property describe	ed in Item #	#14 of this financi	ing	
Brand: Trane	Trane				
Model: 4TWB3024 DNONO AA	Model: HTWB38306dt	1000 A			
Serial: 13283NLM4FSerial:	Serial: 132841K05FSerial	1:			
Amount of indebtedness:\$ 7215. 20					

OLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) (STATEMENT			
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
)R					
96 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX			
MISCELLANEOUS:				2/2000313790 2/	4 \$45.95
			20130 Shell	0802000313790 2/6 by Chty Judge of 2/2013 09:53:44	Probate, F
			08/0	2/2013 09:53:44	HILL LICES
		THE	ABOVE SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFFIC	CE USE ONLY
ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FUL	L LEGAL NAME - insert only g	ne name (11a or 11b) - do not abbreviate or comb			
11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
11b INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	 	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NIA MAS	Teuren
Polina			IVIIDDLE	in Aivie	SUFFIX
c MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
279 Highland	Park Dr.	Birmingham	4	35242	US
TAXID# SSNOREIN ADDLINFORE ORGANIZATION	11e TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	11f JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	11g OR	GANIZATIONAL ID#, if ar	าง
DEBTOR	<u></u>				
ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY 12a ORGANIZATION'S NAME	'S or ASSIGNOR S/	P'S NAME - insert only one name (12a or 12b)		
120 07071112 (110110 (17/11))					
126 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
C MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
This Civia Nothic of American					US
collateral or is filed as a M fixture filing	mber to be cut or as-extract	ted 16. Additional collateral description.			
collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing. Description of real estate					
The real property described on the	ne attached deed:				
ma Walla I Dak	Dr.				
279 Highland Park					
Birmingham, Al	35242				
Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of	ahove described real estate				
Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of (if Debtor does not have a record interest)	above-described real estate				
	above-described real estate				
	above-described real estate	17. Check only if applicable and check and	y one box		
	above-described real estate	17. Check only if applicable and check only Debtor is a Trust or Trustee action		coperty held in trust or	Decedent's F
	above-described real estate	17. Check only if applicable and check only Debtor is a Trust or Trustee action 18. Check only if applicable and check only	ng with respect to p	property held in trust or	Decedent's E

Filed in connection with a Manufactured-Home Transaction — effective 30 years

Filed in connection with a Public-Finance Transaction — effective 30 years

Filed in connection with a Public-Finance Transaction — effective 30 years

This instrument prepared by:
Patrick F. Smith
Law Office of Patrick F. Smith, L.L.C.
2700 Highway 280 East, Suite 315 W
Birmingham, AL 35223

SEND TAX NOTICE TO:
Terry L. Poling
Cathy R. Poling

279 Highland Park Drive Birmingham, Alabama 35242

WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA

20080821000336400 1/2 \$114.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 08/21/2008 08:59:360M FT FD/CEDT

SHELBY COUNTY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That in consideration of the sum of Two Hundred Eighty Five Thousand dollars and Zero cents (\$285,000.00) paid by the grantee herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, Andrew P. Kirkley (hereinafter grantor, whether one or more), do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Terry L. Poling and Cathy R. Poling as joint tenants with rights of survivorship (hereinafter Grantees), all of my/our right, title and interest in the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Subject to current taxes, all matters of public record, including, but not limited to easements, restrictions of record, and other matters which may be viewed by observation.

\$185,000.00 of the consideration recited herein is from the proceeds of a purchase money mortgage of even date herewith.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the said Grantees as joint tenants, with rights of survivorship, their heirs and assigns, forever; it being the intention of the parties to this conveyance that (unless the joint tenancy created is severed or terminated during the joint lives of the grantees herein) in the event one grantee herein survives the other, the entire interest in fee simple shall pass to the surviving grantee, and if one does not survive the other, then the heirs and assigns of the grantees herein shall take as tenants in common.

Grantor does, for Grantor and for Grantor's heirs, executors and administrators covenant with the said Grantees as joint tenants, with rights of survivorship, their heirs executors and administrators, that Grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that it is free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that Grantor has a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that Grantor will and Grantor's heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said Grantees, and their heirs, executors and administrators forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set our hands and seals on 18th day of July, 2008.

STATE OF ALABAMA JEFFERSON COUNTY

Andrew P. Kirkley

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Andrew P. Kirkley whose name(s) is(are) signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is(are) known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance he/she/they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal on 18th day of July, 2008.

Notary Public 2

Commission Expires: 2

3-12-12

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA
Shannon LaGree Boss
Commission # DD751896
Expires: MAR. 08, 2012
BONDED THRU ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC.

FILE NO: 281947

20130802000313790 3/4 \$45.95 20130802000313790 3/4 \$45.95 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AM 08/02/2013 09:53:44 AM FILED/CERT

Shelby County, AL 08/21/2008 State of Alabama

Deed Tax:\$100.00

EHXIBIT "A"

Lot 1715-A, according to the Re-subdivision of Highland Lakes, 17th Sector, an Eddleman Community, as recorded in Map Book 27, Page 90, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Together with the nonexclusive easement to use the private roadways, common area, all as more particularly described in the Declaration of Easements and Master Protective Covenants for Highland Lakes, a Residential Subdivision, recorded in Instrument #1994-07111 and amended in Instrument #1996-17543 and further amended in Instrument #1999-31095, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama, and the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for Highland Lakes, a Residential Subdivision, 17th Sector, recorded as instrument #2000-41317 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama (which, together with all amendments thereto, is hereinafter collectively referred to as, the "Declaration).

Source of Title: Instrument #20061117000565570

The state of the s

20080821000336400 2/2 \$114.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 5helby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 08/21/2008 08:59:36AM FILED/CERT

20130802000313790 4/4 \$45.95 20130802000313790 6 Probate; AL Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate; AL 08/02/2013 09:53:44 AM FILED/CERT